:2: CROY

City of Powder Springs
Attn: Pam Conner

4484 Marietta Street
Powder Springs GA 30127

RE: Change Order 1 Final
Sharon Drive Water Line Replacement
Croy Project No. 1568.08

Dear Ms. Conner,
Enclosed are four (4) copies of Change Order No. 1 Final, in the deductive amount of $(202,506.63), to
Ardito Construction’s contract with the City of Powder Springs for the Sharon Drive Water Line

Replacement project. This Change Order adjusts contract quantities to actual field quantities.

Please execute all copies and return two (2) to the attention of Lesley Weaver at Croy Engineering. We
will forward one fully executed copy to Ardito Construction Company Inc. and keep one for our files.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (770) 971-5407.

Sincerely,
Croy Engineering, LLC

Celf—

Chad R. Kastner
Project Manager

Ck/cb

Enclosures — (4) Change Order No. 1 Final

cc: Dwayne Eberhart
Don Hicks
Project File
Reading File

200 Cobb Parkway North | Building 400, Suite 413 | Marietta, Georgia 30062 | 770.971.5407
croyengineering.com



CITY OF POWDER SPRINGS

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Project: Change Order No.: 1 FINAL
Sharon Drive Water Line Replacement Date: 05/07/19
Croy Project No. 1568.08
Contractor:
Ardito Construction Company Inc.
1290 Austell Rd. SE Contract Date: 10/29/18
Marietta, GA 30008 Contract For: Construction
Scope:

Whereas, certain items of construction encountered increased or decreased the approved quantities in the original contract we desire to
submit the following Change Order to wit:

Final Change Order: Adjust contract items to actual field quantities.
Itis agreed that as a result of the above modification, the contract amount is inereased/decreased ${202,506.62) as detailed in the attached

Change Order Schedule of Items and that this Change Order is hereby made a part of the original contract to be performed under the
specifications thereof, and that the original contract is in full and effect, except in so far as it might be modified by this Change Order.

The original Contract Sum S 461,908.75
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was S 461,908.75
The Contract Sum will-inerease/decrease by this Change Order in the amount of $ (202,506.63)
The revised Contract Sum including this Change Order will be S 259,402.12
The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

Date this S ﬁ \q -

Recommended for Approval: Ardito Construction Company Inc.
CAF— oy QQQI’I{ b

Croy Engineefing, LLC :

mwe: C.E.O.
CITY OF POWDER SPRINGS
(Seal)

By:

Title:



g jo g abey

|eoo0s'z0z5)  obueydsN] [zLzov'eész  §  emieApesiaed| [S2806'19%  § an|ep yuaiing)
(oo'szL’18) $ [(o0'sL2) $ {000 0052118 $ | o0's62 $| 41 |oosie (05+21 V1S 015446 Sg
vis) alog pue yoer Buise) j881s 21 L4 Siewslly ppY
(ve-ess'st) $ |(beo) 920L1'VE 990 00°000°0S $ | 00000'0s $| S1 |00 AONIDNILNOD vz
(Pt-voL) $ |[(b-voL) 95°G61'2 $ |95°561'2 00°09€'2 $ |00} $| AS | 0009g'2 (puist &3i1) (Buisses JusueuLzd) £5Q UOREZYQRIS B8y PaqINISI] 54
(08°vey) $ |(00°09€°?) 2 $ (000 08'vay $|8L0 $| AS | 0009€E'2 (Buipsag Areiodws §) zsQ uoneziiqeIS Baly PaqINISIC 44
66822 $ | 05°8€2 SSv6Y'E $ |05'865°2 09'592'¢ $|960 $| AS |0009%ce (A0 yaInp) Lsq uoneziqels ealy paqinsiq (¥4
(ooosv) ¢ |(00'2) 00’522 $ |00'L 00'5/9 $ | 00522 $| v3 |ooe S-PO WePNOaYD Buolg 0z
(00°800'2)  $ |(00°205) 00261 L1 $ |00'864'2 00°002'€L $| o0y $| 41 |ooooe'e S-1PS Joleg wawIpes 61
(ee'6v8) ¢ |(eeeg) 60'sey $ (2991 00'6/2'L $ | 0552 $| AS | 00°05 Aemanng jeneisy aoejday g aroway Bl
(eov60'ss) § |(19°232) 585508 $ |6€7901 8v'051'€9 $|eLss $| AS | 00've8 Aemapig 1G soelday p aroway L)
zesig'e § | 2oLt ¢S /eQ'61 $ |evise 02'gez'or $|eLss $| AS |o00seL Aemanuq aja1ou0] soe|dey ¥ anoway 9l
(9e'6£9°'2) ¢ |(00'921) I6TLSLL $ (0061 GE'L6L'8 $ [ €909 $| 471 | oo'svL ULoIS dOY .G} 8oe|day 7§ arowey Sl
(00'006'z) $ |(00°0L) 00°02€'e $ |oo8 00°022's $ | 00062 $! AD |008BL i aigemory vt
00'S0E‘L  $|0St 00G.1'2 $ |os 2 00°048 $ | 00062 $| AD |o0€ Buioolg 1smuyL el
- $ | 000 00°002'Et $ 1001 00°00Z'EL $|ooo0ger $| S1 |00t sbunity uoy) osIN 4
- $| 000 89'2€5'0 $ |oo'9 89°2ES'0 $|8s880't $| va | o009 X0g 3 8AlEA 91ED ,9 Lt
- $| 000 00°000'71 $ |00 00°000'7L $|o0008'c $| va |oos Alquassy JueipAY 214 ok
- $ | 000 00°008 $ (002 00008 $ | 0000Y $| v3 | o002 uespAH a4 Bunsixg arouway 6
- $ | 000 00'S/E $ (001 00'S.E $ | 008 $| va |00t Aiquiassy Js1B b/E 8
(o0'005'¢) ¢ ((0O°W) 00'005'0} $ |ooelL 00'000't+ $|1006.8 $| v3 |o009lL apis Buol ~ 801M3S eiUBpISSY ,b/e Bunsixg wauuooay L
00002z $|00% 00008'8 $ |oo9t 00°009'9 $ | 00055 $| va |ooal apis Hoys - 801M8S [RiuspIsay ,p/c Buisixg josuuooey 9
(oo-000'e)  § |(00°E) 00°000'F $ |00F 00°000'2 $ (00000t $| v3 |002 BUIIRIB A ,g 1SIX3 01 198ULOY S
(000ev'sy) §$ [(00vst) - $ 1000 00°0EY'SP $ | 00562 $| 471 |oobst aiog pue xoer buises 19als 2k 14
ooogv'e ¢ | 0056 00°029'c8 $ |00's6e'e 00°002'62 $ | 0092 $| 41 |oc00z2 (05£0d) did yow 9 £
- $| 000 ¥9'169'2E $ |00t ¥9°169'2E $|voL69'ze $| s1 |o00L ajeidwo) bupeig 4
- $| 000 00°005'2 $ 100t 000052 $|ooo00s'e  $| S1 |00t TOHLNOD Ql44wH L !
wnowy Ao unotwy AlD junowy adlid uun) [ite) NOILdIHOS3A ‘ON
PasIA9Y pasiansYH jusiing nun wusiny W3l
OUCN:U 9N SUQISIABY ﬂomtcoQ Emt:O
6lLog/ee/e :ajeq
) TUNId L 10N Jop1Q abueyy
N "ou| Auedwog) uonoNIISUOY OJIPIY (I0pUBA Juswade|day aur Jalepp aAl(g uoieys ‘Joenuon

swialj jo a|npayas Japio abueys
SONIHHS H3AMOd 40 ALID




